



101659838

l

**SHEET** 

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

	100 m
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Fleischer's Bagels, Inc. 1688 N. Wayneport Road Macedon, NY 14502	Fleischer's Bagels LLC 1688 N.Wayneport Road Macedon, NY 14502
[X] Corporation of New York	[X] Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of New York
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	4. Trademark Registration No.: 2,191,953
Execution Date: March 19, 2001	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Registrations involved: 1
Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square Post Office Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
[X] \$40 Check is enclosed.	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached document is an original document.

Kristen E. Mollnow

3-27-01

Date

Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Assignment: 2]

04/11/2001 TDIAZ1

00000051 2191953

01 FC:481

**A**0.00 OP

R478578.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0867

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Fleischer's Bagels, Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business at 1688 N. Wayneport Road, Macedon, New York 14502 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark FLEISCHER'S BAGELS (the "Mark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,191,953 therefor (the "Registration").

Fleischer's Bagels LLC, a New York limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1688 N. Wayneport Road, Macedon, New York 14502 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the Mark and the Registration.

For TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark was and is used.

Fleischer's Bagels, Inc.

Date: February 9, 2001

Name: MARC Fleischer

STATE OF NEW YORK )

(COUNTY OF MONCOE)

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

On this the 19th day of February, 2001, personally appeared before me Marc Fleischer, to me known to be the President of Fleischer's Bagels, Inc., a New York corporation, who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

LISA J. TEMPLAR

Notary Public in the State of New York

Qualified in Livingston County

Commission Expires Feb. 23, 20 02

R466592.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002267 FRAME: 0868